
Name Title Organization Address Email Phone#

In-person participants:

Dan Durfee Associate CDM Smith 11 British American Blvd, Latham NY 12110 durfeedd@cdmsmith.com (518) 782-4500

Tim Bender Partner CohnReznick 7501 Wisconsin Ave, Bethesda MD 20814 tim.bender@cohnreznick.com (301) 651-9100

Norm Hinsey CSA Group 40 Wall Street, 40th FL. New York NY 10005 nhinsey@csagroup.com N/A

Kevin Sheriff Sr. Manager Deloitte ksheriff@deloitte.com N/A

Mary Beth Neville Sr. Manager Deloitte mneville@deloitte.com N/A

Preetham Morkonda Docstrats 15 2nd Ave, Renssellaer NY Morkonda@docstrats.com N/A

Tim Maniccia Hautety Consulting

1618 Orrinhton NE- STE 201, Evanston, IL 

60201

tmaniccia@yahoo.com; 

maniccia@nycap.rr.com N/A

Julie Harris HGI

1010 Common Street, Ste 2600,  New 

Orleans LA 70112 JulieH@Hng.com (225) 933-5403

Spurgeon Robinson HGI

1011 Common Street, Ste 2600,  New 

Orleans LA 70112 Spurgeonr@hgi-global.com N/A

Lloyd Blanchard Director IEM 2211 Jefferson Davis, Arlington VA lloyd.blanchard@iem.com N/A

Andrew Scott KPMG 515 Broadway, Albany, NY Ascott@kpmg.com N/A

Christopher Duryea Marsh Duryea 677 Broadway, Albany NY 12207 cduryea@marshduryea.com N/A

Greg Wheeler CEO Pro Source

9220 East River Road, Cedar Rapids, MN 

85433 gwheeler@prosourcetech.com (763) 786-1445

Scott Stenger V.P. Pro Source

9219 East River Road, Cedar Rapids, MN 

85433 sstenger@prosourcetech.com (763) 458-8402

James McCarty V.P. Solix James.McCarthy@Solixinc.com N/A

Rebecca Blonder Solix RBlonder@Solixinc.com N/A

John Charlson V.P. Tonio Burgos and Associates P.O. Box 949 Saratoga Springs, NY 12966 Jcarlson@tonioburgos.com N/A

John McKay CEO VMA john@nanmckay.com N/A

John Goforth Worley 333 Timber Creek, Hammon LA jGoforth@worley.com N/A

Participants via webinar or phone:

Gavin Snyder C&S Companies 499 Col. Eileen Collins Blvd., Syracuse, NY 

13212

gsnyder@cscos.com (315) 703-4327

Anita Rechler ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 anita.rechler@icfi.com (703) 218-2711

Michael Ashbrook CGI Federal 90 Broad Street, NY, NY 10004 michael.ashbrook@cgifederal.com (212) 232-5700

Andy Zehe ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 andy.zehe@icfi.com (703) 218-2711
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Erin McCreesh ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 erin.mccreesh@icfi.com (703) 218-2779

Thomas Richards Team Title, LLC 6990 Highway 190 East Service Road, Suite 

200, Covington, LA 70433

trichards@teamtitlellc.com (985) 327-7227

Roy Block R. W. Block Consulting, Inc. 871 Outer Road, Suite B, Orlando, FL 32814 roy.block@rwblockconsulting.com (407) 897-5354

Doug Kennedy IEM, Inc. 2400 Ellis Rd., Durham, NC 27703 doug.kennedy@iem.com (919) 990-8191

Mohammad Zeeshan ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 mohammad.zeeshan@icfi.com (703) 218-2711

Tammy Nelson ProSource Technologies, LLC 9219 East River Road NW, Minneapolis, 

MN 55433

tnelson@prosourcetech.com (763) 786-1445

Dennis Ryan CGI Federal 100 Great Oaks Blvd., Albany, NY 12203 dennis.ryan@cgifederal.com (518) 218-7709

Joseph Leitenberg ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 joseph.leitenberg@icfi.com (703) 218-7211

May Boucherak KPMG 345 Park Avenue, Astoria, NY 11102 mboucherak@kpmg.com (212) 954-6422

Marjorie Torres HGA 8555 United Plaza Blvd, STE 201, Baton 

Rouge, LA 70809

mtorres@hga-llc.com (225) 490-5410

Rizwan Shah Deloitte 1001 G Street NW, Washington, DC 20001 rshah@deloitte.com (202) 879-5637

Todd Francesconi KPMG, LLP 515 Broadway, Albany, NY 12207 tjfrancesconi@kpmg.com (973) 219-4380

David Selden ICF International 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22030 david.selden@icfi.com (703) 218-2711

C. Ray Banks Deloitte 1919 N. Lynn St., Arlington, VA 22209 chuck.banks@ymail.com (785) 249-9373

Lisa Blair Government Services Group, Inc. 1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 250, Tallahassee, 

FL 32308

lblair@meridserv.com (850) 877-1908

Larry Oney HGI 1010 Common St, New Orleans, LA 70112 larryo@hgi-global.com (504) 621-6225

Chuck Banks Deloitte 1919 N. Lynn St, Arlington, VA 22209 chbanks@deloitte.com (202) 374-9437

Risa Mueller Franklin Associates 2148 Government Street, Baton Rouge, LA 

70806

risa@franklinassoc.com (225) 922-9266


